


 2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual Chess Championship MEN

 Starting Rank List

SNo. Name IRtg FED Club Birth Fide-No.

1 GM Gruenfeld Yehuda 2435 ISR Israel 1956/02/28 2800020

2 IM Klasan Vladimir 2372 SRB Serbia 1983/07/06 934054

3 GM Klaric Zlatko 2364 CRO Croatia 1956/10/24 14500248

4 IM Orsag Milan 2311 CZE Czech 1964/01/08 300853

5 Lapaj Mateusz 2223 POL Poland 1996/00/00 1170805

6 FM Bozinovic Bogdan 2193 CRO Croatia 1958/12/31 14502593

7 FM Zivic Dragan 2188 SRB Serbia 1967/03/15 904740

8 FM Martin Lewis 2182 ENG England 1991/09/04 410551

9 Ghadimi Mohammed Reza 2110 GER Germany 1976/03/02 24636789

10 Jankunas Tomas 2099 LTU Lithuania 1992/12/01 12805165

11 Kovalenko Vladimir N. 2069 UKR Ukraine 1958/06/06 14117282

12 Checiak Krzysztof 2057 POL Poland 1962/00/00 1119427

13 Ovcharov Taras 2015 UKR Ukraine 1990/01/19 14103206

14 Bjornvall Tord 1997 SWE Sweden 1981/10/04 1716557

15 Filippskikh Oleksii 1966 UKR Ukraine 1995/10/08 14145162

16 Simoes John 1943 POR Portugal 1973/05/27 3901157

17 Beitiks Arturs 0 LAT Latvia 1991/05/18 11628308

18 Clichici Dmitrii 0 MOL Moldova 1985/00/00 13911694

19 Kurg Riho 0 EST Estonia 1970/04/26 4516834

20 Strucl Andrej 0 SLO Slovenia 1983/09/26 14645262
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                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts BH. SB Res.

1 1 GM Gruenfeld Yehuda 2435 ISR 8 w 1 10 b 1 2 w 1 6 b 1 9 w 1 4 b 1 7 w 1 7 28½ 28,50 0

2 4 IM Orsag Milan 2311 CZE 14 b 1 15 w 1 1 b 0 5 w 1 7 b ½ 3 w ½ 6 b 1 5 30½ 19,00 0

3 5 Lapaj Mateusz 2223 POL 12 w 1 5 b 0 4 w ½ 11 b 1 10 w 1 2 b ½ 9 w 1 5 27½ 18,25 0

4 2 IM Klasan Vladimir 2372 SRB 13 b 1 9 w ½ 3 b ½ 7 w ½ 15 b 1 1 w 0 14 b 1 4½ 28½ 15,25 0

5 10 Jankunas Tomas 2099 LTU 18 b 1 3 w 1 6 b 0 2 b 0 12 w 1 9 b ½ 10 w 1 4½ 26½ 15,75 0

6 3 GM Klaric Zlatko 2364 CRO 11 w 1 7 b ½ 5 w 1 1 w 0 13 b ½ 8 b 1 2 w 0 4 31 15,50 0

7 8 FM Martin Lewis 2182 ENG 17 b 1 6 w ½ 9 b ½ 4 b ½ 2 w ½ 13 w 1 1 b 0 4 30 14,50 0

8 11 Kovalenko Vladimir N. 2069 UKR 1 b 0 16 w 1 14 b ½ 15 w ½ 18 b 1 6 w 0 13 b 1 4 25½ 11,50 0

9 7 FM Zivic Dragan 2188 SRB 19 w 1 4 b ½ 7 w ½ 12 b 1 1 b 0 5 w ½ 3 b 0 3½ 29 10,50 0

10 6 FM Bozinovic Bogdan 2193 CRO 16 b 1 1 w 0 13 b ½ 14 w 1 3 b 0 18 w 1 5 b 0 3½ 28 10,00 0

11 13 Ovcharov Taras 2015 UKR 6 b 0 17 w 1 15 b ½ 3 w 0 14 b 0 20 w 1 19 b 1 3½ 19 5,50 0

12 15 Filippskikh Oleksii 1966 UKR 3 b 0 18 w 1 16 b 1 9 w 0 5 b 0 14 w ½ 15 b ½ 3 24½ 8,50 0

13 12 Checiak Krzysztof 2057 POL 4 w 0 19 b 1 10 w ½ 17 b 1 6 w ½ 7 b 0 8 w 0 3 24 7,75 0

14 14 Bjornvall Tord 1997 SWE 2 w 0 20 b 1 8 w ½ 10 b 0 11 w 1 12 b ½ 4 w 0 3 23½ 7,00 0

15 9 Ghadimi Mohammed Reza 2110 GER 20 w 1 2 b 0 11 w ½ 8 b ½ 4 w 0 16 b ½ 12 w ½ 3 23 6,75 0

16 16 Simoes John 1943 POR 10 w 0 8 b 0 12 w 0 19 b 1 17 w ½ 15 w ½ 20 b 1 3 17½ 4,00 0

17 18 Clichici Dmitrii 0 MOL 7 w 0 11 b 0 20 w 1 13 w 0 16 b ½ 19 b 1 18 w ½ 3 17 3,75 0

18 20 Strucl Andrej 0 SLO 5 w 0 12 b 0 19 w 1 20 b 1 8 w 0 10 b 0 17 b ½ 2½ 19 2,50 0

19 17 Beitiks Arturs 0 LAT 9 b 0 13 w 0 18 b 0 16 w 0 20 b 1 17 w 0 11 w 0 1 18½ 0,00 0

20 19 Kurg Riho 0 EST 15 b 0 14 w 0 17 b 0 18 w 0 19 w 0 11 b 0 16 w 0 0 19 0,00 0

7.Rd.1.Rd. 2.Rd. 3.Rd. 4.Rd. 5.Rd. 6.Rd.

2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual 
Men)Chess Championship (

Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1610
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20Final standing

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



 
 

5 Zhukovskaya Nina 1574 KAZ Kazakhstan 19.04.1964 13704192
6 Lyanguzova Alina 1535 UKR Ukraine 06.02.1999 14145154
7 Marcinkeviciene Egle 1487 LTU Lithuania 21.04.1966 12801011
8 Vuljanic Ana 1437 CRO Croatia 18.05.1983 14547635
9 Towarnicka Izabela 1407 POL Poland 00.00.1972 21033170

10 Spilek Kristina 1347 CRO Croatia 04.09.1995 14532832
11 Rudenko Inga 1289 UKR Ukraine 14.07.1992 34130284
12 Nuserova Almash 0 KAZ Kazakhstan 00.00.1950 13707167
13 Vazdike Gunta 0 LAT Latvia 29.05.1973 11625783
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 2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual Chess Championship WOMEN

 Starting Rank List  
       
 1 WIM Baklanova Tatiana 2182 UKR Ukraine 27.10.1972 14100754 
 2 WCM Myronenko Natalya 1869 UKR Ukraine 02.03.1984 14124530 
 3 WCM Gonchar Svitlana 1682 UKR Ukraine 26.04.1966 14122103 
 4 Osipova Aliona 1586 UKR Ukraine 07.02.1991 14117851

S.No. Name Fed FIDE ID.IRtg BirthClub

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts BH. SB Res. Vict

1 2 WCM Myronenko Natalya 1869 UKR 5 b 1 7 w 1 4 b 1 2 w ½ 3 b ½ 9 w 1 8 b 1 6 27½ 23,75 0 5

2 1 WIM Baklanova Tatiana 2182 UKR 6 w 1 3 b ½ 12 w 1 1 b ½ 4 w 1 5 b 1 9 b 1 6 27 22,75 0 5

3 4 Osipova Aliona 1586 UKR 11 b 1 2 w ½ 13 b 1 8 w ½ 1 w ½ 6 b ½ 4 w ½ 4½ 27 16,75 0 2

4 3 WCM Gonchar Svitlana 1682 UKR 10 w 1 12 b 1 1 w 0 5 b ½ 2 b 0 7 w 1 3 b ½ 4 27 12,75 0 3

5 8 Vuljanic Ana 1437 CRO 1 w 0 10 b ½ - - 1 4 w ½ 11 b 1 2 w 0 12 w 1 4 25 12,00 0 2

6 7 Marcinkeviciene Egle 1487 LTU 2 b 0 13 w 1 8 b 0 7 w ½ 12 b 1 3 w ½ 10 b 1 4 22 11,00 0 3

7 5 Zhukovskaya Nina 1574 KAZ 8 w 1 1 b 0 9 w 0 6 b ½ 10 w 1 4 b 0 - - 1 3½ 25½ 12,00 0 2

8 11 Rudenko Inga 1289 UKR 7 b 0 - - 1 6 w 1 3 b ½ 9 w 0 13 b 1 1 w 0 3½ 25 11,75 0 2

9 6 Lyanguzova Alina 1535 UKR 13 b 0 11 w ½ 7 b 1 12 w 1 8 b 1 1 b 0 2 w 0 3½ 23½ 10,50 0 3

10 9 Towarnicka Izabela 1407 POL 4 b 0 5 w ½ 11 b ½ 13 w 1 7 b 0 - - 1 6 w 0 3 21 9,00 0 1

11 10 Spilek Kristina 1347 CRO 3 w 0 9 b ½ 10 w ½ - - 1 5 w 0 12 b 0 13 w 1 3 19½ 8,75 0 1

12 13 Vazdike Gunta 0 LAT - - 1 4 w 0 2 b 0 9 b 0 6 w 0 11 w 1 5 b 0 2 26½ 6,50 0 1

13 12 Nuserova Almash 0 KAZ 9 w 1 6 b 0 3 w 0 10 b 0 - - 1 8 w 0 11 b 0 2 22 7,00 0 1

7.Rd.1.Rd. 2.Rd. 3.Rd. 4.Rd. 5.Rd. 6.Rd.

2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual 
Chess Championship (Women)
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1610
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20Final standing

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual Chess Championship (Youth U19)

Starting Rank List 

 SNo. Name IRtg FED Club Birth Fide-No.

1 Szewczyk Malwina 1330 POL Poland 2004/00/00 21801649
2 Barannyk Anna 0 UKR Ukraine 2000/10/13 34145826
3 Chepil Bohdan 0 UKR Ukraine 2001/03/15 34132040

4 Darguzas Domantas 0 LTU Lithuania 2000/04/20 12842575

5 Dzerbis Arnold 0 BLR Belarus 2003/12/30 13526472

6 Knyshuk Oleg 0 UKR Ukraine 2006/07/18 34137068

7 Kolb Denys 0 UKR Ukraine 2005/09/10 34120661
8 Kurg Camilla 0 EST Estonia 2004/00/00 4516842

9 Lapin Oleksandr 0 UKR Ukraine 2003/04/20 34145834

10 Marchant-Winsor Jordan 0 ENG England 2000/03/16 481572

11 Marcinkevicius Emilis 0 LTU Lithuania 2002/00/00 12833932
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Details on this tournament can be found on http://chess-results.com

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts BH. SB Res.

1 1 Szewczyk Malwina 1330 POL 7 w 1 5 b 1 3 w 1 2 b ½ 4 w ½ 8 b 1 11 w 1 6 25½ 22,50 0

2 7 Kolb Denys 0 UKR 4 w 1 9 b 1 5 w 1 1 w ½ 3 b ½ 6 b ½ 8 w 1 5½ 27½ 22,00 0

3 10 Marchant-Winsor Jordan 0 ENG 8 b 1 6 w 1 1 b 0 10 w 1 2 w ½ 4 b 1 5 w 1 5½ 26½ 19,75 0

4 2 Barannyk Anna 0 UKR 2 b 0 8 w 1 11 b 1 6 w 1 1 b ½ 3 w 0 10 b 1 4½ 25 13,00 0

5 9 Lapin Oleksandr 0 UKR 10 w 1 1 w 0 2 b 0 7 b 1 9 w 1 - - 1 3 b 0 4 27½ 12,00 0

6 3 Chepil Bohdan 0 UKR 11 w 1 3 b 0 9 w 1 4 b 0 8 b 0 2 w ½ - - 1 3½ 24 10,75 0

7 6 Knyshuk Oleg 0 UKR 1 b 0 10 b 1 8 w 0 5 w 0 - - 1 11 b 1 9 b ½ 3½ 19 8,50 0

8 5 Dzerbis Arnold 0 BLR 3 w 0 4 b 0 7 b 1 - - 1 6 w 1 1 w 0 2 b 0 3 30 10,50 0

9 11 Marcinkevicius Emilis 0 LTU - - 1 2 w 0 6 b 0 11 w ½ 5 b 0 10 b 1 7 w ½ 3 20½ 8,00 0

10 4 Darguzas Domantas 0 LTU 5 b 0 7 w 0 - - 1 3 b 0 11 b 1 9 w 0 4 w 0 2 22 5,00 0

11 8 Kurg Camilla 0 EST 6 b 0 - - 1 4 w 0 9 b ½ 10 w 0 7 w 0 1 b 0 1½ 23 5,00 0

7.Rd.1.Rd. 2.Rd. 3.Rd. 4.Rd. 5.Rd. 6.Rd.

Final standing Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20
Rating-Ø : 1610
Town : Lviv
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Chess Championship (Youth U19)
2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual 

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)



          

24th ICCD European Open Deaf Club Team Chess Championship 

Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv

Starting rank list

No. FED Name FideID Rtg Team Bo.

1                 UKR Semchyshyn Volodymyr 14153190 2062 Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) 4

2                 GER WCM Mucha Annegret 24622788 2053 Dresdner GSV (Germany) 1

3                 SUI Rexhepi Halit 1304968 1982 TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) 1

4                 BLR Kudrashou Siarhei 13511416 1965 Gomel (Belarus) 2

5                 UKR Openyshev Volodymyr 14138280 1961 Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) 3

6                 CZE Schmid Jaroslav 313076 1954 I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) 1

7                 POL Walczak Piotr 1141538 1942 Rybnik (Poland) 1

8                 GER Gruender Michael 24623288 1933 Dresdner GSV (Germany) 2

9                 KAZ Nurymov Berik 13707175 1913 Almaty (Kazakhstan) 3

10                 GER Krause Stefan 24603228 1886 Dresdner GSV (Germany) 4

11                 UKR Bilsky Volodymyr 14128322 1885 Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) 1

12                 KAZ Nauryzgaliev Amangeldy 13707434 1865 Almaty (Kazakhstan) 1

13                 CZE WFM Ryvova Anna 309931 1858 I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) 2

14                 SWE Mossin Ao 1761455 1853 LUND (Sweden) 1

15                 SVK Belak Stefan 14909898 1851 SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) 1

16                 UKR Musienko Olexiy 14117568 1850 Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) 1

17                 ENG Gardner Phillip K 413690 1841 Sheffield (England) 3

18                 KAZ Kettebekov Samazhan 13714643 1841 Almaty (Kazakhstan) 2

19                 SUI Wagner Peter 1317261 1828 TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) 2

20                 UKR Gluchenko Nikolay 14142406 1823 Dnipro (Ukraine) 1

21                 ENG Dwek Ilan G 413950 1802 London (England) 2

22                 BLR Tsitou Dzmitry 13512188 1796 Gomel (Belarus) 4

23                 ENG Dunlop Neil J 417599 1793 London (England) 3

24                 UKR Dovban Wiktor 14179598 1790 Dnipro (Ukraine) 2

25                 ENG Sharpe Peter T 424927 1782 Sheffield (England) 1

26                 SUI Geisser Rainer 1317245 1778 TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) 3



          

27                 SVK Frajka Peter 14910977 1776 SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) 2

28                 UKR Bilsky Mykola 14128314 1772 Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) 2

29                 NOR Johansen Torbjorn Reidar 1509578 1762 LUND (Sweden) 2

30                 KAZ Rozhkov Maxim 13703714 1749 Almaty (Kazakhstan) 4

31                 POL Kubin Aleksander 1137999 1741 Rybnik (Poland) 4

32                 ENG David Barry A H 413933 1717 London (England) 1

33                 POL Kasperczyk Szymon 21830231 1693 Rybnik (Poland) 3

34                 POL Fojcik Krzysztof 1187554 1643 Rybnik (Poland) 2

35                 ENG Berridge Martin 449180 1588 London (England) 4

36                 BLR Horbach Vasili 13511432 1520 Gomel (Belarus) 3

37                 SWE Andersen Martin 1706799 1519 LUND (Sweden) 4

38                 SVK Lancaric Vladimir 14927730 1519 SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) 3

39                 CZE Cisar Jiri 349399 1488 I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) 3

40                 BLR Duchko Uladzimir 13512137 1462 Gomel (Belarus) 1

41                 NED Alyass Said Jamal 1061542 0 TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) 4

42                 UKR Antoniev Volodymyr 34116206 0 Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) 4

43                 CZE Benovic Martin 23733500 0 I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) 4

44                 NED Both Ton 1072609 0 TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) 2

45                 SUI Dintheer Urs 1306880 0 TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) 4

46                 UKR Diug Alexander 14128934 0 Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) 2

47                 ENG Freund Michael P 424900 0 Sheffield (England) 2

48                 ENG Gibson Stephen 424919 0 Sheffield (England) 4

49                 NED Havik Henk 1042459 0 TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) 1

50                 UKR Kim Yen-Sun 34145788 0 Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) 3

51                 GER Koessler Wolfgang 12901024 0 Dresdner GSV (Germany) 3

52                 NED Koningh Jan 1042467 0 TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) 3

53                 SWE Korenkiewicz Jaroslav 1725912 0 LUND (Sweden) 3

54                 SWE Molnar Ferenc 1725920 0 LUND (Sweden) 5

55                 UKR Senin Viktor 34145800 0 Dnipro (Ukraine) 3

56                 ENG Simmons Michael W 424935 0 Sheffield (England) 5

57                 SVK Sturc Miloslav 14928426 0 SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) 4

58                 BLR Suryn Uladzimir 13524208 0 Gomel (Belarus) 5

59                 UKR Velykyi Kostiantyn 34145818 0 Dnipro (Ukraine) 4

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



24th ICCD European Open Deaf Club Team Chess Championship

Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation

Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353

Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239

Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804 
Town : Lviv

Team-Composition with round-results

1. Almaty (Kazakhstan) (12 MP/18½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 KAZ Nauryzgaliev Amangeldy 1865 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 5 7 71,4 1879
2 KAZ Kettebekov Samazhan 1841 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 5 7 71,4 1670
3 KAZ Nurymov Berik 1913 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½4½ 7 64,3 1424
4 KAZ Rozhkov Maxim 1749 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 4 7 57,1 1468

2. Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) (10 MP/18½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 UKR Bilsky Volodymyr 1885 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 14½ 7 64,3 1835
2 UKR Bilsky Mykola 1772 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 5 7 71,4 1829
3 UKR Openyshev Volodymyr 1961 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 4 7 57,1 1487
4 UKR Semchyshyn Volodymyr 2062 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 1 5 7 71,4 1611



3. Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) (9 MP/16½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 UKR Musienko Olexiy 1850 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 4 7 57,1 1837
2 UKR Diug Alexander 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 1 ½3½ 7 50,0 1846
3 UKR Kim Yen-Sun 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 ½4½ 7 64,3 1349
4 UKR Antoniev Volodymyr 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 ½4½ 7 64,3 1421

4. Gomel (Belarus) (9 MP/16½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 BLR Duchko Uladzimir 1462 0 ½ 0 0 1 ½ 1 3 7 42,9 1747
2 BLR Kudrashou Siarhei 1965 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 15½ 7 78,6 1544
3 BLR Horbach Vasili 1520 0 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 13½ 7 50,0 1535
4 BLR Tsitou Dzmitry 1796 1 1 1 0 0 1 ½4½ 7 64,3 1342

5. Rybnik (Poland) (9 MP/15 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 POL Walczak Piotr 1942 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 12½ 7 35,7 1865
2 POL Fojcik Krzysztof 1643 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½2½ 7 35,7 1851
3 POL Kasperczyk Szymon 1693 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 1 6 7 85,7 1523
4 POL Kubin Aleksander 1741 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 0 4 7 57,1 1573



6. SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) (8 MP/13½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 SVK Belak Stefan 1851 0 1 ½ 1 1 0 14½ 7 64,3 1717
2 SVK Frajka Peter 1776 0 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 12½ 7 35,7 1586
3 SVK Lancaric Vladimir 1519 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 2 7 28,6 1355
4 SVK Sturc Miloslav 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 14½ 7 64,3 1191

7. Dresdner GSV (Germany) (7 MP/15 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 GER Mucha Annegret 2053 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 04½ 7 64,3 1838
2 GER Gruender Michael 1933 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 3 7 42,9 1550
3 GER Koessler Wolfgang 0 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 03½ 7 50,0 1480
4 GER Krause Stefan 1886 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 7 57,1 1449

8. Dnipro (Ukraine) (7 MP/15 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 UKR Gluchenko Nikolay 1823 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 12½ 7 35,7 1782
2 UKR Dovban Wiktor 1790 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 4 7 57,1 1485
3 UKR Senin Viktor 0 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 15½ 7 78,6 1255
4 UKR Velykyi Kostiantyn 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 3 7 42,9 1127



9. I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) (7 MP/14½ Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 CZE Schmid Jaroslav 1954 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 4 7 57,1 1752
2 CZE Ryvova Anna 1858 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½3½ 7 50,0 1433
3 CZE Cisar Jiri 1488 0 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 3 7 42,9 1347
4 CZE Benovic Martin 0 ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 4 7 57,1 1258

10. London (England) (7 MP/12 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 ENG David Barry A H 1717 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 ½ 7 7,1 1822
2 ENG Dwek Ilan G 1802 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 0 3 7 42,9 1721
3 ENG Dunlop Neil J 1793 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 0 5 7 71,4 1416
4 ENG Berridge Martin 1588 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½3½ 7 50,0 1573

11. LUND (Sweden) (6 MP/13 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 SWE Mossin Ao 1853 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 05½ 7 78,6 1674
2 NOR Johansen Torbjorn Reidar 1762 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 4 7 57,1 1575
3 SWE Korenkiewicz Jaroslav 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 6 8,3 1560
4 SWE Andersen Martin 1519 0 1 ½ ½ 1 0 3 6 50,0 1485

SWE Molnar Ferenc 0 0 0 0 2 0,0 1773



12. TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) (4 MP/12 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 SUI Rexhepi Halit 1982 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 5 7 71,4 1688
2 SUI Wagner Peter 1828 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 3 7 42,9 1576
3 SUI Geisser Rainer 1778 ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 14,3 1317
4 SUI Dintheer Urs 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 3 7 42,9 1220

13. Sheffield (England) (3 MP/11 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 ENG Sharpe Peter T 1782 1 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 2 7 28,6 1769
2 ENG Freund Michael P 0 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 2 5 40,0 1842
3 ENG Gardner Phillip K 1841 1 1 2 2 100,0 1388
4 ENG Gibson Stephen 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 02½ 7 35,7 1368

ENG Simmons Michael W 0 ½ 1 0 0 0 ½ ½2½ 7 35,7 1211

14. TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) (0 MP/5 Pts.)

Bo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sPt am. % Rtg-Ø
1 NED Havik Henk 0 0 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 01½ 7 21,4 1815
2 NED Both Ton 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 7 7,1 1831
3 NED Koningh Jan 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 3 7 42,9 1329
4 NED Alyass Said Jamal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0,0 1188



24th ICCD European Open Deaf Club Team Chess Championship
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation

Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353

Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239

Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

Town : Lviv

Final standing
Rank Team Gam. + = - MP Pts. BH. Res.

1 KAZ Almaty (Kazakhstan) 7 5 2 0 12 18½ 103½ 0
2 UKR Lemberg (Ukraine, Lviv) 7 4 2 1 10 18½ 104½ 0
3 UKR Kaschtan (Ukraine, Kyiv) 7 3 3 1 9 16½ 106 0
4 BLR Gomel (Belarus) 7 3 3 1 9 16½ 92 0
5 POL Rybnik (Poland) 7 3 3 1 9 15 108 0
6 SVK SKN Hlohovec (Slovakia) 7 4 0 3 8 13½ 90 0
7 GER Dresdner GSV (Germany) 7 2 3 2 7 15 106½ 0
8 UKR Dnipro (Ukraine) 7 3 1 3 7 15 87½ 0
9 CZE I. PSKN Praha (Czech Republik) 7 2 3 2 7 14½ 93 0

10 ENG London (England) 7 3 1 3 7 12 106 0
11 SWE LUND (Sweden) 7 2 2 3 6 13 102 0
12 SUI TGGV Thurgau (Switzerland) 7 2 0 5 4 12 90½ 0
13 ENG Sheffield (England) 7 1 1 5 3 11 87 0
14 NED TOG Amsterdam (Netherlands) 7 0 0 7 0 5 95½ 0

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)



2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual Chess Championship (seniors S60)

Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1610
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20

Starting Rank List 

SNo. FED Name IRtg Club Birth Fide-No.
1 POL Strzelecki Jerzy 1980 Poland 1956/00/00 1120506
2 POL Marczukiewicz Jerzy 1891 Poland 1956/00/00 1108948
3 GER Krabbe Wolfgang 1809 Germany 1940/04/29 12901032
4 GER Usbeck Karl-Heinz  Dr. 1689 Germany 1957/05/26 12978850
5 ISR Shalev Shaul 1646 Israel 1950/01/26 2815192
6 ENG Williamson Chris 1253 England 1949/12/16 463370
7 UKR Vereshchaka Yuriy 0 Ukraine 1937/03/17 34145796

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual 
Chess Championship (seniors S60)
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1610
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20

Final standing

Rank SNo. FED Name Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pts SB KoyaF
1 5 POL Marczukiewicz Jerzy 1891 * ½ 1 1 1 1 1 5½ 13,25 1½   3½   5½
2 3 POL Strzelecki Jerzy 1980 ½ * ½ 1 1 ½ 1 4½ 11,00 1    3    4½
3 1 GER Krabbe Wolfgang 1809 0 ½ * ½ + 1 1 4 8,25 ½    2    4
4 2 GER Usbeck Karl-Heinz  Dr. 1689 0 0 ½ * + ½ 0 2 4,75 ½    1½   2
5 6 UKR Vereshchaka Yuriy 0 0 0 - - * 1 1 2 3,00 0    0    2
6 4 ISR Shalev Shaul 1646 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 * ½ 1½ 4,00 ½    1    1½
7 7 ENG Williamson Chris 1253 0 0 0 1 0 ½ * 1½ 2,75 0    1    1½

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1140
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/19

Starting Rank list

           
           
           
           
           
           

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

341206961946/01/170UkraineUKRPashkevych Stefaniya 6
12968501939/03/260RomaniaROUNecse Maria 5
12968411964/02/200RomaniaROULaslo Lucia-Laura 4

135241431957/11/071018BelarusBLRNovik Halina 3
135113941953/10/241131BelarusBLRTsitova Hanna 2
135121531944/06/061152BelarusBLRLenchanka Nina 1

FIDE ID.BirthRatingClubFedNameS.No.
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2nd ICCD European Deaf Individual 
Chess Championship - Seniors (Women S55) 
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Town : Lviv
Rating-Ø : 1050
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/19

Final standing

Rank SNo. Name FED Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 Points SB KoyaF Vict
1 2 Pashkevych Stefaniya            UKR 0 * 1 1 1 1 1 5 10,00 3    5 5
2 5 Novik Halina            BLR 1018 0 * 1 ½ ½ 1 3 5,25 1½   3 2
3 6 Laslo Lucia-Laura            ROU 0 0 0 * 1 ½ 1 2½ 4,00 1    2½ 2
4 1 Lenchanka Nina            BLR 1152 0 ½ 0 * 1 1 2½ 3,50 ½    2½ 2
5 4 Tsitova Hanna            BLR 1131 0 ½ ½ 0 * 0 1 2,75 1    1 0
6 3 Necse Maria            ROU 0 0 0 0 0 1 * 1 1,00 0    1 1

 

 

                           Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)



7-th ICCD Open Individual Chess Tournament - Open men
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation
Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804
Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239
Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

 

Town : Lviv

 

Rating-Ø : 1554

 

Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20

Starting rank

No. FED Name FideID Rtg Club/City Birth
1

            
CRO Cechi Goran 14503450 2034 Croatia 1988/00/00

2
            

SRB Moldovanovic Dragan 912921 2030 Serbia 1976/02/03

3
            

POL Choroszej Aleksander 1140825 2010 Poland 1971/00/00
4

            
UKR Zabolotny Volodymyr 14153203 1967 Ukraine 1969/04/05

5
            

POL Szalko Maciej 1145614 1943 Poland 1999/10/22

6
            

CRO Svec Darko 14505630 1895 Croatia 1992/00/00

7
            

UKR Pokotaiev Vladyslav 34134751 1736 Ukraine 1968/07/21
8

            
KAZ Mochalsky Dmitry 13711040 1606 Kazakhstan 1971/05/02

9
            

BLR Pedzko Serhei 13511459 1570 Belarus 1976/06/21

10
            

SWE Karwowski Krzysztof 1753029 1538 Sweden 1974/06/21
11

            
KAZ Kuzerbayev Yeldos 13755099 1383 Kazakhstan 1976/11/16

12
            

POL Szczesniak Antoni 21867062 1363 Poland 1991/09/09

13
            

KAZ Aitzhanov Kuandyk 13728733 1276 Kazakhstan 1951/00/00

14
            

NOR Bo Kolbjorn 1522787 1067 Sweden 1974/11/11
15

            
SWE Boksz Jozef 1763679 0 Sweden 1970/09/25

16
            

ENG Masterson Desmond 431397 0 England 1965/04/14

17
            

BLR Zyl Dzmitry 13526383 0 Belarus 1974/05/16

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)



Rk. SNo FED Name Fide-No. Rtg Club/City Birth Pts BH. SB Res. Vict

1 3 POL Choroszej Aleksander 1140825 2010 Poland 1988/00/00 7 28½ 28,50 0 7

2 4 UKR Zabolotny Volodymyr 14153203 1967 Ukraine 1976/02/03 5 28½ 17,50 0 4

3 2 SRB Moldovanovic Dragan 912921 2030 Serbia 1971/00/00 4½ 31½ 18,00 0 3

4 1 CRO Cechi Goran 14503450 2034 Croatia 1969/04/05 4½ 28 17,75 0 2

5 7 UKR Pokotaiev Vladyslav 34134751 1736 Ukraine 1999/10/22 4½ 26½ 14,25 0 3

6 5 POL Szalko Maciej 1145614 1943 Poland 1992/00/00 4 29½ 14,00 0 4

7 6 CRO Svec Darko 14505630 1895 Croatia 1968/07/21 4 26½ 12,75 0 3

8 9 BLR Pedzko Serhei 13511459 1570 Belarus 1971/05/02 4 23 13,25 0 2

9 8 KAZ Mochalsky Dmitry 13711040 1606 Kazakhstan 1976/06/21 3½ 28½ 12,25 0 2

10 13 KAZ Aitzhanov Kuandyk 13728733 1276 Kazakhstan 1974/06/21 3½ 21 11,00 0 1

11 10 SWE Karwowski Krzysztof 1753029 1538 Sweden 1976/11/16 3½ 19½ 8,25 0 2

12 11 KAZ Kuzerbayev Yeldos 13755099 1383 Kazakhstan 1991/09/09 3 27½ 8,00 0 3

13 12 POL Szczesniak Antoni 21867062 1363 Poland 1951/00/00 3 22½ 7,50 0 3

14 17 BLR Zyl Dzmitry 13526383 0 Belarus 1974/11/11 3 21 7,50 0 2

15 16 ENG Masterson Desmond 431397 0 England 1970/09/25 3 17 6,50 0 2

16 14 NOR Bo Kolbjorn 1522787 1067 Sweden 1965/04/14 2 17½ 4,50 0 1

17 15 SWE Boksz Jozef 1763679 0 Sweden 1974/05/16 1 18 3,50 0 0

                         Chief Arbiter                                 IA Gnyp, Yuriy (UKRAINE)

          

7-th ICCD Open Individual Chess Tournament - Open Men
Organizer(s) : ICCD, Lviv Regional Chess Federation

Tournament Director : Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

Chief Arbiter : IA Gnyp, Yuriy 14129353

Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Khrypach, Artem 14138239

Arbiter : FA Khrypach, Andrey 14198754; Ilnitskyy, Ivan 14151804

Town : Lviv

Rating-Ø : 1554
Date : 2019/07/16 To 2019/07/20

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

Final standing

                         Chief Secretary                            NA Ilnitskyy, Ivan (UKRAINE)
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